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g5b. According to you, the number of individuals who suffer from hunger in the world is equal to...

Gender Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English  1824yo  25-34yo  3559yo0 Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic  -$50000 $50000&+  Works  Unemployed  Retired Athome  Student
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R s T ]
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65+ 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69+ 264 66* 43+
75 35 40 21 54 11 14 33 17 4 6 5 28 23 10 30 39 51 3 15 3 2
Less than 100 million 7.4% 7.2% 7.7% 9.6% 6.8% 9.1% 8.8% 7.7% 5.7% 3.1% 5.3% 7.2% 7.2% 9.5% 13.6% 7.5% 7.5% 9.1% 4.7% 5.7% 4.6% 4.8%
i i
349 192 158 75 274 47 68 148 86 52 35 16 136 89 22 144 189 206 32 81 14 17
100 million to 500 million 34.9% 39.5% 30.5% 34.6% 34.9% 40.4% 41.7% 34.8% 29.0% 38.7% 32.6% 24.7% 35.4% 37.0% 30.4% 36.0% 36.7% 36.8% 45.7% 30.9% 20.9% 38.4%
B H H K T ST
320 168 152 81 239 47 54 133 86 37 32 22 126 85 17 125 174 173 21 77 28 20
500 million to 1 billion 31.9% 34.6% 29.4% 37.5% 30.4% 40.3% 33.2% 31.3% 28.9% 27.3% 30.5% 33.6% 32.9% 35.4% 24.5% 31.3% 33.9% 31.0% 30.4% 29.3% 42.4% 47.5%
D H s Qs
258 o1 167 40 218 12 27 112 108 42 34 23 % 43 22 101 113 130 13 %0 21 4
I do not know 25.7% 18.7% 324% 18.3% 27.8% 10.2% 16.3% 26.2% 36.4% 30.9% 31.6% 34.5% 24.6% 18.0% 31.5% 25.3% 21.9% 231% 19.2% 34.1% 321% 9.3%
A c EF EFG M M M M U QRU U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/IL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
Final Results 300f 119
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g5c. According to you, the majority of people who suffer from hunger live in...

Gender Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English 18-24yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000 $50000& +  Works  Unemployed  Retired At home Student
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65* 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69* 264 66* 43*
19 9 10 3 16 1 5 9 4 1 1 0 7 6 4 10 6 11 1 4 1 2
North America 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 1.3% 2.0% 0.9% 2.9% 2.1% 1.3% 0.8% 1.1% - 1.8% 2.4% 5.6% 2.5% 1.2% 2.0% 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 4.5%
I
36 23 13 9 27 6 10 12 8 7 2 2 14 9 2 17 18 24 3 6 2 1
South America 3.6% 4.7% 2.6% 4.1% 3.4% 5.4% 5.9% 2.9% 2.6% 5.2% 2.2% 3.0% 3.6% 3.7% 2.8% 4.2% 3.5% 4.2% 4.2% 2.2% 3.3% 2.7%
5 3 2 0 5 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 3 4 0 1 0 0
Europe 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% - 0.6% - 1.2% 0.5% 0.3% - 2.1% - 0.5% - 1.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% - 0.4% - -
M
68 33 35 14 54 8 20 22 17 8 8 7 28 15 2 24 40 40 4 13 5 6
Asia 6.7% 6.8% 6.7% 6.4% 6.8% 7.1% 12.5% 5.1% 5.7% 6.0% 7.3% 10.3% 7.3% 6.2% 2.7% 6.1% 7.8% 7.1% 5.6% 4.9% 7.3% 14.5%
GH S
771 385 386 172 599 85 113 341 232 105 78 50 300 188 50 287 419 431 49 214 46 31
Africa 77.0% 79.3% 74.8% 79.1% 76.4% 73.1% 69.1% 80.0% 78.5% 78.1% 73.8% 76.7% 78.0% 78.2% 69.8% 71.9% 81.5% 77.0% 71.1% 81.2% 69.7% 71.3%
F F o T
Oceania (Australia, New-Zealand and nearby islands) o 3 & & 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 2 & 0 5 4 3 s 3 0 0
0.9% 0.6% 1.1% 2.7% 0.4% 1.8% 1.1% 0.5% 1.0% - - 1.4% 0.5% 2.5% - 1.2% 0.8% 0.5% 4.3% 1.1% - -
D L Q
94 30 64 14 81 14 12 38 31 13 14 6 32 17 13 54 24 47 9 23 12 3
| do not know 9.4% 6.2% 12.5% 6.4% 10.3% 11.7% 7.2% 9.0% 10.4% 9.9% 13.6% 8.6% 8.2% 7.0% 17.8% 13.5% 4.7% 8.4% 13.3% 8.7% 18.2% 7.0%
A M P Qs
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - I/J/KIL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
Final Results 31o0f119
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6_1. The primary cause

Gender Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English 18-24yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000 $50000& +  Works  Unemployed  Retired At home Student
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65* 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69* 264 66* 43*
427 212 215 106 321 60 85 176 106 54 42 27 164 112 29 156 234 264 27 97 22 17
Poverty 42.7% 43.6% 41.7% 48.9% 40.9% 51.4% 52.2% 41.3% 35.9% 40.0% 39.1% 40.7% 42.7% 46.6% 41.2% 39.1% 45.5% 47.1% 38.9% 36.8% 33.5% 40.4%
D H GH ST
56 22 34 15 41 14 14 26 3 8 4 2 21 17 4 27 24 38 4 1 7 6
Rising cost of food 5.6% 4.5% 6.6% 6.8% 5.3% 11.7% 8.4% 6.0% 1.0% 6.2% 4.2% 2.9% 5.4% 7.0% 5.5% 6.7% 4.7% 6.7% 6.2% 0.4% 10.6% 14.2%
GH H H S S S S
43 25 18 7 36 3 5 23 12 1 3 3 20 12 4 13 25 28 4 10 1 0
Climate change 4.3% 5.1% 3.5% 3.2% 4.6% 2.7% 2.9% 5.4% 4.0% 0.8% 3.2% 4.3% 5.1% 4.9% 5.6% 3.2% 4.8% 5.0% 5.6% 3.8% 1.7% -
I I I
106 52 54 20 87 9 17 38 42 12 16 7 38 24 11 43 58 57 4 34 8 4
Conflict/war 10.6% 10.8% 10.4% 9.1% 11.0% 8.1% 10.2% 9.0% 14.2% 9.1% 14.7% 10.1% 9.8% 9.9% 15.1% 10.7% 11.2% 10.1% 5.6% 12.8% 12.2% 9.9%
G
Lack of i in agri inthe . N 79 42 38 15 64 5 11 39 24 10 10 7 30 16 6 38 34 41 6 22 8 2
hae 7.9% 8.5% 7.3% 6.8% 8.2% 4.4% 6.6% 9.2% 8.1% 7.6% 9.5% 10.2% 7.9% 6.6% 8.2% 9.5% 6.6% 7.4% 8.9% 8.3% 12.0% 4.6%
2 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gender inequality 0.2% - 0.4% - 0.3% 0.9% - 0.3% - - 1.0% - 0.3% - - 0.3% 0.2% 0.4% - - - -
inthe ing world 217 93 124 42 175 16 18 94 90 41 21 17 7 48 13 93 104 94 16 81 14 12
21.7% 19.2% 24.0% 19.2% 22.4% 13.6% 10.7% 21.9% 30.5% 30.3% 20.1% 26.0% 20.0% 20.1% 17.7% 23.2% 20.2% 16.7% 23.0% 30.9% 20.9% 28.5%
F EFG LMN Q
Export of food to richer countries from the i 25 14 11 10 15 4 5 12 4 0 4 2 9 9 1 7 17 14 4 5 2 0
world 2.5% 2.9% 2.2% 4.6% 1.9% 3.5% 3.1% 2.9% 1.3% - 4.2% 2.9% 2.3% 3.8% 1.3% 1.8% 3.3% 2.5% 5.9% 1.9% 3.0% -
D I I I
Surpopulation/ " dela 6 3 3 0 6 1 0 3 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 4 4 0 2 0 0
Pop! 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% - 0.8% 0.9% - 0.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% - 0.8% - - 0.5% 0.8% 0.7% - 0.8% - -
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Egoisme 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.1% - - - 0.3% - - - - - 1.3% - - - - 0.4% - -
L
2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Education/ habiletés 0.2% 0.4% - - 0.3% - - 0.5% - - - - 0.5% - - - 0.4% 0.4% - - - -
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
é des richesses 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.1% - - - 0.3% - - - 0.3% - - 0.2% - 0.2% - - - -
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Monopole agricole 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.1% - 0.6% - - - - - 0.2% - - - 0.2% 0.2% - - - -
2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
Mangque de contraceptifs 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% - 0.2% - - 0.2% 0.3% - - 1.4% 0.3% - - - 0.4% 0.2% - - 1.4% -
\nabilité de dé des 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
0.3% 0.2% 0.4% - 0.4% - - 0.2% 0.7% 0.7% - - 0.5% - - 0.3% 0.4% - 1.4% 0.7% - -
Q Q
22 11 11 1 21 2 9 5 6 3 3 1 11 2 2 14 4 10 3 7 1 1
None 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 0.4% 2.7% 1.8% 5.4% 1.2% 2.1% 2.2% 3.1% 1.4% 2.8% 0.8% 2.7% 3.5% 0.8% 1.7% 4.5% 2.6% 1.6% 2.4%
9 G P
3 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0
Other 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% - 0.4% - - 0.5% 0.3% 0.8% - - 0.5% - - - 0.6% 0.4% - 0.4% - -
6 4 2 2 4 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 4 1 3 0 1 2 0
Do not know 0.6% 0.8% 0.4% 0.9% 0.5% 0.9% - 0.9% 0.3% 0.8% - - 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.0% 0.2% 0.5% - 0.4% 3.0% -
QS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - I1J/KIL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
Final Results 320f 119
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7. Who do you most trust to fight world poverty and hunger?

Situation

Gender Language Province Incomes

Female French English 18-24yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000 $50000& +  Works  Unemployed  Retired At home Student
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65* 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69* 264 66* 43*
relief and izati 317 157 159 56 260 25 52 145 95 46 29 23 125 72 22 131 168 167 28 89 21 12
(NGOs) 31.6% 32.4% 30.9% 26.0% 33.2% 21.6% 31.6% 34.0% 32.1% 34.0% 27.3% 34.6% 32.5% 30.0% 31.3% 32.9% 32.6% 29.7% 40.2% 33.8% 31.8% 28.9%
9 E E
International bodies like the UN, World Bank or 304 150 154 92 211 34 49 131 89 27 32 23 103 96 22 113 171 184 12 1 17 14
International Monetary Fund 30.3% 30.9% 29.8% 42.5% 26.9% 29.5% 30.2% 30.8% 29.9% 19.7% 30.5% 34.8% 26.9% 40.0% 31.6% 28.4% 33.3% 32.8% 17.0% 29.3% 25.6% 32.8%
D I L R R
48 24 24 7 41 9 13 19 7 6 9 3 22 8 0 15 29 31 5 5 3 3
Governments of developing countries 4.7% 4.9% 4.6% 3.2% 5.2% 7.5% 7.7% 4.5% 2.4% 4.5% 8.5% 4.4% 5.6% 3.3% - 3.8% 5.7% 5.5% 7.7% 1.9% 4.9% 7.0%
H H MN N S S
61 35 26 7 54 14 11 21 16 11 5 1 31 8 6 25 31 45 3 8 3 2
of rich countries 6.1% 7.2% 5.1% 3.2% 6.9% 11.7% 6.5% 5.0% 5.4% 8.3% 4.3% 1.5% 8.0% 3.3% 8.2% 6.3% 6.0% 8.1% 4.4% 3.0% 4.5% 4.8%
9 GH M M S
40 24 16 10 30 5 10 19 6 3 4 1 17 13 2 14 24 32 2 6 0 0
Multinational corporations 4.0% 5.0% 3.1% 4.5% 3.9% 4.4% 6.0% 4.5% 2.0% 2.3% 4.2% 1.5% 4.4% 5.3% 2.8% 3.5% 4.7% 5.7% 3.0% 2.3% - -
H ST
233 95 137 45 188 29 29 90 83 42 27 15 87 44 19 101 91 102 19 79 22 11
Do not know 23.2% 19.6% 26.6% 20.6% 23.9% 25.3% 18.0% 21.2% 28.2% 31.1% 25.2% 23.2% 22.6% 18.2% 26.0% 25.2% 17.6% 18.1% 27.7% 29.8% 33.2% 26.5%
A FG M P Q Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/L/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base
bu
350f 119

month date year
Final Results
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8. [The Government of Canada should ensure access to traditional seeds to farmers in developing countries] - To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements?

Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English 18-24 yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000  $50 000 & + Works Unemployed Retired At home Student
R

|Base: Al 69
\Weighted 69*
The Government of Canada should ensure access
to traditional seeds to farmers in developing

countries
10 20.1% 20.4% 19.9% 22.5% 19.5% 18.9% 17.5% 19.2% 23.4% 21.9% 17.8% 20.4% 18.5% 23.5% 17.6% 24.3% 17.8% 18.1% 19.9% 23.0% 28.5% 17.3%
P Q
107 49 58 27 80 6 15 53 33 13 12 8 33 28 13 44 58 55 10 33 6 3
9 10.7% 10.2% 11.2% 12.3% 10.2% 5.4% 8.9% 12.5% 11.1% 9.8% 11.7% 11.8% 8.7% 11.5% 17.8% 11.0% 11.3% 9.8% 14.6% 12.4% 9.2% 7.2%
E L
137 66 72 25 113 16 21 54 46 16 17 6 58 32 9 51 82 79 8 38 8 5
8 13.7% 13.5% 13.9% 11.3% 14.4% 13.4% 13.1% 12.8% 15.5% 12.1% 15.8% 8.8% 15.1% 13.1% 12.4% 12.8% 16.0% 14.0% 11.5% 14.3% 12.1% 11.7%
148 83 65 35 113 17 22 67 42 16 9 14 60 39 10 52 82 90 9 37 7 5
7 14.8% 17.0% 12.7% 16.0% 14.4% 14.5% 13.6% 15.7% 14.2% 12.2% 8.5% 21.6% 15.6% 16.1% 13.8% 13.1% 15.9% 16.0% 13.0% 14.1% 10.6% 11.8%
J
141 71 70 28 113 18 31 56 36 19 18 10 53 33 8 49 1 82 9 35 11 4
6 14.1% 14.7% 13.5% 12.7% 14.5% 15.2% 18.8% 13.2% 12.2% 14.3% 16.8% 15.7% 13.9% 13.5% 11.1% 12.2% 15.0% 14.6% 12.8% 13.4% 16.4% 9.6%
125 54 71 28 97 17 18 55 35 17 14 8 45 27 15 47 65 75 9 29 5 6
5 12.5% 11.2% 13.7% 12.8% 12.4% 14.6% 11.2% 12.8% 11.9% 12.9% 12.8% 11.6% 11.8% 11.1% 20.5% 11.9% 12.6% 13.5% 13.2% 11.1% 7.9% 14.2%
LM
30 18 12 4 26 2 4 13 11 4 3 3 14 5 1 14 12 20 1 7 2 0
4 3.0% 3.7% 2.3% 1.8% 3.3% 1.7% 2.3% 3.1% 3.8% 3.0% 3.2% 4.5% 3.6% 2.1% 1.4% 3.5% 2.4% 3.5% 1.6% 2.7% 2.9% -
26 8 18 4 22 3 8 7 8 7 3 1 10 5 0 11 13 16 0 7 0 3
3 2.6% 1.6% 3.5% 1.8% 2.8% 2.7% 4.7% 1.7% 2.7% 5.3% 3.1% 1.4% 2.6% 2.0% - 2.7% 2.6% 2.9% - 2.6% - 6.8%
G N RT
9 4 5 3 6 0 1 4 4 2 1 0 3 3 0 3 6 5 0 4 0 0
2 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% 1.4% 0.8% - 0.7% 0.9% 1.3% 1.5% 1.0% - 0.8% 1.2% - 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% - 1.5% - -
14 9 5 0 14 3 0 7 4 2 1 0 10 0 1 6 6 9 1 2 0 2
1 1.4% 1.9% 1.0% - 1.8% 2.7% - 1.6% 1.4% 1.6% 1.0% - 2.6% - 1.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.6% 1.5% 0.7% - 4.8%
c F M S
62 25 38 16 46 13 15 28 7 7 9 3 27 14 3 25 21 28 8 11 8 7
Do not know 6.2% 5.1% 7.3% 7.4% 5.9% 10.8% 9.1% 6.6% 2.4% 5.3% 8.3% 4.3% 6.9% 5.9% 4.2% 6.3% 4.1% 5.0% 11.8% 4.2% 12.4% 16.7%
H H H QS QS QS
309 148 160 76 233 28 43 135 102 43 31 21 104 84 25 141 150 156 24 93 25 11
9-10 30.8% 30.5% 31.1% 34.8% 29.7% 24.3% 26.4% 31.7% 34.6% 31.7% 29.4% 32.1% 27.2% 35.0% 35.4% 35.3% 29.2% 27.9% 34.5% 35.3% 37.7% 24.5%
E L P Q
285 148 137 59 226 32 44 121 88 33 26 20 118 70 19 103 164 168 17 75 15 10
7-8 28.5% 30.5% 26.6% 27.3% 28.8% 27.9% 26.7% 28.4% 29.7% 24.3% 24.3% 30.5% 30.8% 29.1% 26.1% 25.9% 31.9% 30.1% 24.5% 28.4% 22.7% 23.5%
o
296 143 153 59 237 37 53 124 82 41 35 21 112 64 23 110 154 177 19 72 18 10
4-6 29.6% 29.5% 29.6% 27.3% 30.2% 31.6% 32.4% 29.1% 27.9% 30.3% 32.8% 31.7% 29.2% 26.7% 32.9% 27.5% 29.9% 31.6% 27.7% 27.2% 27.2% 23.8%
49 21 28 7 42 6 9 18 16 11 6 1 23 8 1 20 25 30 1 13 0 5
1-3 4.9% 4.3% 5.5% 3.2% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 4.2% 5.5% 8.4% 5.2% 1.4% 5.9% 3.3% 1.3% 4.9% 4.9% 5.4% 1.5% 4.9% - 11.6%
MN RT
7.3 7.3 7.2 75 7.2 7 7.1 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.1 75 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.1 75 7.4 7.9 6.8
Mean
L Q QU
Std.Dev. 22 21 22 2 22 22 21 21 22 24 22 19 22 2 2 22 21 22 2 21 19 26
Std.Err. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.4
Median 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - I/J/KIL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
Final Results 44 of 119
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q10_1. The most effective action

Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English 18-24yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000  $50 000 & + Unemployed  Retired At home Student
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65* 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69* 264 66* 43*
. 81 56 25 21 60 18 25 30 8 7 4 6 39 20 5 24 53 65 6 7 3 0
Building infrastructure such as roads or ports
8.0% 11.5% 4.8% 9.5% 7.6% 15.1% 15.4% 7.1% 2.7% 5.3% 4.1% 8.8% 10.0% 8.2% 7.0% 6.0% 10.3% 11.6% 8.6% 2.6% 4.5% -
B GH GH H o SuU S
213 115 98 52 162 25 37 86 65 28 21 21 73 56 14 72 130 121 17 55 12 8
Supporting access to education 21.3% 23.7% 19.0% 23.8% 20.6% 21.5% 22.4% 20.3% 22.1% 20.5% 20.0% 32.1% 18.9% 23.5% 20.3% 18.1% 25.3% 21.6% 24.5% 20.9% 18.2% 19.0%
L o
Supporting the private sector to generate jobs, growth, 83 46 37 13 71 16 1 36 20 8 8 3 43 16 6 25 52 51 5 16 5 6
and prosperity in developing countries.
8.3% 9.5% 7.2% 5.9% 9.0% 13.5% 7.0% 8.5% 6.8% 6.1% 7.5% 4.2% 11.1% 6.6% 8.3% 6.3% 10.1% 9.1% 7.5% 6.1% 7.5% 14.7%
H o S
the i of laws and 54 22 31 9 45 9 8 26 11 7 10 1 22 11 3 30 20 36 6 7 4 1
5.4% 4.6% 6.1% 4.1% 5.7% 7.5% 4.9% 6.1% 3.7% 5.2% 9.5% 1.5% 5.7% 4.5% 4.2% 7.4% 3.9% 6.5% 8.0% 2.7% 6.0% 2.4%
K P S S
52 22 30 18 34 11 7 25 10 5 3 3 15 20 6 23 23 30 4 7 5 6
Supporting access to health care 5.2% 4.5% 5.8% 8.2% 4.3% 9.0% 4.2% 5.8% 3.3% 3.8% 3.2% 4.3% 3.9% 8.3% 8.3% 5.7% 4.5% 5.3% 5.7% 2.7% 7.5% 14.4%
D H L Qs
Supporting access to clean water and 216 88 128 54 162 12 29 104 72 26 20 10 85 59 15 86 109 110 13 69 20 5
PP 9 21.6% 18.2% 24.8% 25.1% 20.6% 9.9% 17.8% 24.3% 24.3% 19.7% 19.0% 15.8% 22.2% 24.6% 20.6% 21.5% 21.2% 19.6% 18.4% 26.2% 30.2% 11.7%
A E E QU QU
14 6 8 2 12 6 2 3 3 4 0 2 3 3 2 8 4 7 1 4 0 2
Training local police and military 1.4% 1.2% 1.5% 0.9% 1.5% 5.4% 1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 3.0% - 2.9% 0.8% 1.3% 2.9% 2.0% 0.8% 1.3% 1.4% 1.5% - 4.8%
FGH
. . 125 61 65 18 107 8 13 54 50 16 19 12 48 22 8 58 57 55 6 50 8 6
Supporting local food production on small farms
12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 8.2% 13.7% 7.3% 7.8% 12.7% 17.0% 12.2% 17.9% 18.9% 12.6% 9.0% 10.7% 14.6% 11.1% 9.9% 8.5% 19.0% 12.4% 14.2%
9 EF M M QR
. . 79 37 42 17 62 2 11 29 37 19 9 3 24 18 6 31 40 37 4 32 4 2
Helping developing countries combat
7.9% 7.6% 8.1% 7.8% 7.9% 1.8% 6.6% 6.9% 12.4% 14.3% 8.4% 4.3% 6.4% 7.4% 8.1% 7.7% 7.7% 6.6% 5.9% 12.1% 6.0% 4.6%
E EFG KLM Q
. . . . . 16 7 9 3 13 1 3 8 4 1 3 1 4 4 3 8 7 11 1 3 0 1
Developing trade relations with countries
1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 1.9% 1.3% 0.8% 3.1% 1.5% 1.0% 1.6% 4.2% 2.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.4% 1.1% - 2.4%
L
Making developing countries aware of i 7 3 4 1 6 0 1 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 4 4 0 3 0 0
issues 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.8% - 0.7% 0.7% 1.0% - 1.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% - 1.1% - -
14 5 9 2 12 1 3 4 6 2 2 1 5 3 1 7 2 8 1 4 1 0
None of the above 1.4% 1.0% 1.8% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 1.8% 0.9% 2.0% 1.5% 2.1% 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 1.4% 1.7% 0.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% -
P
47 17 30 8 39 8 14 18 7 10 4 2 21 8 2 25 13 25 6 7 4 5
Do not know 4.7% 3.5% 5.8% 3.7% 5.0% 7.3% 8.4% 4.2% 2.3% 7.6% 4.2% 2.8% 5.4% 3.3% 2.8% 6.3% 2.5% 4.4% 8.7% 2.6% 6.2% 11.9%
H GH P S QS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G/H - I/J/KIL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
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14-029520-01 - Les Canadiens et la lutte contre la faim dans le monde

q10_2. The second most effective action

Gender

Language

Province

Incomes

Situation

Detailed Tables

Female French English 18-24yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000 $50000&+  Works  Unemployed  Retired At home Student
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Without 'None' and 'DK' at Q10_1 941 463 478 209 732 102 151 403 285 120 89 66 364 232 70 369 498 526 62 255 61 37
Weighted 941 464 477 207 734 107 147 405 283 122 100* 62* 359 230 68* 368 499 527 62* 253 60* 38*
. 29 19 10 5 24 0 9 13 7 4 2 4 11 6 2 9 19 19 4 4 2 0
Building infrastructure such as roads or ports
3.0% 4.1% 2.0% 2.4% 3.2% - 6.0% 3.2% 2.5% 3.3% 2.2% 6.0% 3.0% 2.5% 2.9% 2.4% 3.7% 3.5% 6.3% 1.6% 3.2% -
E S
117 66 50 32 85 14 23 51 29 14 19 6 40 34 4 43 63 63 10 29 8 7
Supporting access to education 12.4% 14.3% 10.6% 15.3% 11.6% 12.7% 15.9% 12.6% 10.2% 11.6% 19.1% 9.0% 11.3% 14.6% 5.9% 11.7% 12.7% 11.9% 16.2% 11.5% 13.3% 18.7%
LN
Supporting the private sector to generate jobs, growth, 70 40 30 20 50 1 6 34 19 9 4 4 28 22 3 30 36 37 3 20 7 3
and prosperity in developing countries.
7.5% 8.7% 6.2% 9.6% 6.8% 10.7% 4.0% 8.4% 6.7% 7.6% 4.4% 6.1% 7.8% 9.5% 4.2% 8.2% 7.3% 7.1% 4.9% 7.8% 11.5% 8.1%
F
the i of laws and 89 52 37 17 72 10 23 36 19 9 9 5 39 19 8 30 47 57 8 17 4 3
9.4% 11.1% 7.8% 8.1% 9.8% 9.8% 15.9% 8.9% 6.7% 7.6% 8.8% 7.5% 10.9% 8.2% 11.5% 8.3% 9.5% 10.8% 12.7% 6.7% 6.6% 7.7%
GH
128 53 75 24 104 21 21 49 37 14 14 9 58 26 7 56 66 68 9 35 8 8
Supporting access to health care 13.6% 11.4% 15.8% 11.6% 14.2% 19.8% 14.6% 12.1% 12.9% 11.6% 13.6% 15.2% 16.2% 11.3% 10.1% 15.2% 13.3% 12.8% 15.1% 14.0% 13.2% 19.9%
G
Supporting access to clean water and 202 95 107 33 169 19 27 82 73 31 25 14 69 38 25 80 103 109 11 63 12 8
PP 9 21.5% 20.4% 22.5% 15.8% 23.1% 17.7% 18.7% 20.4% 26.0% 25.6% 24.8% 22.5% 19.3% 16.4% 36.9% 21.7% 20.7% 20.6% 17.7% 24.8% 19.3% 21.9%
(<] M LM
39 19 20 11 28 1 6 22 10 3 2 1 18 11 4 15 21 25 2 8 3 1
Training local police and military 4.1% 4.1% 4.2% 5.2% 3.8% 1.0% 3.8% 5.4% 3.5% 2.5% 2.3% 1.5% 4.9% 4.7% 5.7% 4.1% 4.1% 4.7% 3.4% 3.1% 4.9% 2.5%
Supporting local food production on small farms 143 58 84 47 96 13 16 67 46 13 11 10 46 52 11 57 75 84 5 40 10 4
PP 9 P 15.1% 12.6% 17.6% 22.5% 13.1% 11.7% 11.1% 16.7% 16.3% 10.9% 11.4% 15.3% 12.9% 22.4% 15.7% 15.4% 15.0% 15.8% 7.8% 16.0% 16.2% 10.5%
A D L
Helping developing countries combat 72 36 36 8 64 9 7 32 24 14 8 5 32 11 3 29 40 38 4 24 4 2
ping ping 7.7% 7.7% 7.6% 3.8% 8.8% 8.8% 4.6% 7.9% 8.5% 11.8% 7.8% 7.6% 8.8% 4.7% 4.3% 7.9% 8.1% 7.2% 6.4% 9.5% 6.6% 5.6%
(<] M
Developing trade relations with countries 35 19 16 8 2 6 6 12 11 6 6 4 10 8 2 12 19 2 4 5 3 e
ping 3.8% 4.1% 3.4% 3.8% 3.7% 5.9% 4.0% 3.0% 3.9% 5.0% 5.6% 6.2% 2.7% 3.4% 2.9% 3.2% 3.8% 4.2% 6.2% 1.9% 5.2% 2.6%
Making developing countries aware of i 18 7 11 4 14 2 2 6 8 3 0 2 8 5 0 7 9 7 2 8 0 1
issues 1.9% 1.5% 2.3% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.3% 1.5% 2.8% 2.5% - 3.1% 2.2% 2.1% - 1.9% 1.8% 1.3% 3.2% 3.1% - 2.5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G/H - I/J/KIL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
Final Results
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14-029520-01 - Les Canadiens et la lutte contre la faim dans le monde

q10_3. The third most effective action

Gender

Language

Province

Incomes

Situation

Detailed Tables

Female French English  18-24yo  2534yo  35:59y0 Alberta  Praiies  Ontario  Quebec  Atlantic  -$50000 $50000&+  Works  Unemployed Retired  Athome  Student
A 3 c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T U
Base: Without 'None’ and ‘DK’ at Q10_L 941 263 478 209 732 102 151 203 285 120 89 66 364 232 70 369 498 526 62 255 61 37
Weighted 941 264 477 207 734 107 147 405 283 122 100 62" 359 230 68" 368 499 527 62* 253 60* 38"
Building infrastructure such as roads or ports 37 0 1 5 32 4 5 1 = 3 & 3 18 8 0 = 2 2 s o 1 2
9 P 4.0% 4.3% 3.6% 2.4% 4.4% 41% 33% 4.2% 38% 25% 5.7% 4.6% 4.9% 35% - 35% 4.6% 4.2% 53% 35% 16% 5.4%
109 5 64 2 85 7 7 56 29 1 1 4 a3 27 13 a2 61 62 4 32 6 5
Supporting access to education 11.5% 9.7% 13.3% 11.5% 11.6% 6.9% 11.4% 13.8% 10.1% 9.1% 11.1% 6.0% 121% 11.6% 18.5% 11.4% 122% 11.7% 63% 125% 9.7% 138%
K
Supporting the private sector to generate jobs, growth, 80 22 38 14 66 13 12 29 26 12 1 4 31 17 5 30 38 a4 7 22 6 1
and prosperiy in developing counries. 8.5% 8.9% 8.0% 6.7% 9.0% 1L7% 7.9% 7.2% 9.3% 10.0% 11.2% 6.1% 8.5% 7.3% 7.2% 8.2% 7.7% 8.3% 11.2% 8.8% 9.6% 2.7%
e of laws and 7 37 34 18 53 5 12 35 19 10 7 5 27 7 5 19 45 2 6 7 5 2
7.5% 8.0% 71% 8.6% 7.2% 48% 8.0% 8.7% 6.6% 8.4% 6.7% 7.6% 7% 7.3% 7.3% 5.2% 9.0% 7.8% 9.6% 6.6% 8.3% 5.4%
o
101 53 8 19 82 ] 19 2 27 10 13 7 3 21 6 8 6 57 6 % 9 3
Supporting access to health care 10.7% 115% 10.0% 9.1% 11.2% 12.7% 12.6% 10.4% 9.4% 8.3% 13.4% 12.0% 12.1% 9.1% 8.6% 13.0% 9.2% 10.9% 9.4% 102% 15.0% 7.9%
) 120 59 62 2 97 17 14 47 43 22 19 10 37 2 7 51 61 61 10 38 5 6
Supporting access to clean water and
12.8% 12.6% 12.9% 11.5% 13.2% 15.7% 9.4% 11.5% 15.3% 17.6% 19.1% 16.8% 10.2% 11.2% 10.1% 14.0% 12.2% 11.5% 16.2% 15.2% 8.0% 16.6%
L L
39 21 19 6 E 6 13 9 ] 2 2 2 20 6 2 17 21 % 2 9 2 1
Training local police and military 4.2% 45% 3.9% 2.9% 45% 5.7% 9.2% 2.2% 38% 3.2% 2.2% 6.1% 5.4% 2.6% 5.7% 45% 4.2% 48% 31% 35% 33% 2.7%
GH
sunnorting local food production on small farms 136 68 68 28 108 15 2 66 33 21 12 10 6 34 12 53 79 79 13 28 1 4
pporing P 14.4% 14.6% 14.2% 13.3% 14.7% 13.8% 15.2% 16.3% 115% 17.4% 12.4% 16.7% 12.9% 14.6% 16.9% 14.3% 15.8% 15.0% 21.1% 11.2% 18.3% 108%
s
Helning developing countries combat 125 63 62 34 92 13 21 a7 5 16 8 8 6 36 1 0 73 68 5 35 8 9
png Ping 13.3% 13.6% 13.1% 16.2% 12.5% 11.8% 14.4% 1L6% 15.8% 13.4% 7.9% 13.6% 12.9% 15.5% 15.6% 1L0% 14.6% 12.9% 8.2% 14.0% 12.8% 24.0%
R
eveloning ade relaions with countries 7 35 36 17 54 10 12 32 17 7 4 6 31 18 5 28 34 43 3 18 3 4
ping 7.5% 7.6% 7.5% 8.2% 7.3% 9.7% 7.8% 7.9% 6.0% 5.9% 45% 9.0% 8.5% 7.8% 7.2% 7.6% 6.8% 8.2% 48% 7.0% 4.9% 10.8%
Making developing countries aware of 52 22 30 20 32 3 1 24 24 5 6 1 17 22 2 27 18 25 3 19 5 0
issues 5.6% 47% 6.3% 9.6% 4.4% 3.0% 0.6% 6.0% 8.4% 42% 5.7% 15% 4.7% 9.5% 2.9% 7.3% 37% 48% 48% 7.4% 8.5% -
b F F KL P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/L/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base
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month date year
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14-029520-01 - Les Canadiens et la lutte contre la faim dans le monde Detailed Tables

g12. What percentage of Canadas annual budget do you think the government should contribute to help poorer nations?

Gender Language Province Incomes Situation

Female French English  1824yo  25-34yo  3559yo0 Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic  -$50000  $50 000 & + Unemployed  Retired Athome  Student
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R s T ]
Base: All 1002 485 517 219 783 111 168 425 298 132 95 69 390 243 73 401 513 559 69 266 66 42
Weighted 1002 486 516 217 785 116 163 427 296 134 106* 65+ 384 241 71* 400 514 560 69+ 264 66* 43+
92 58 34 14 78 6 17 36 32 16 7 3 43 16 7 31 53 50 2 27 9 4
Less than 1% 9.2% 11.9% 6.6% 6.4% 9.9% 5.4% 10.5% 8.6% 10.7% 12.1% 6.3% 4.3% 11.3% 6.6% 9.6% 7.9% 10.4% 8.9% 2.7% 10.2% 13.6% 9.6%
B8 R
206 127 80 40 167 17 38 100 52 24 28 13 82 44 16 67 122 131 16 50 7 2
Between 1% and 2% 20.6% 26.0% 15.5% 18.2% 21.3% 14.4% 235% 23.4% 17.4% 18.2% 26.3% 20.4% 21.3% 18.1% 21.8% 16.8% 23.6% 23.4% 23.4% 19.0% 10.6% 4.7%
B E o TU [ u
270 136 134 64 206 42 49 114 65 37 27 17 107 66 17 102 160 161 23 56 16 14
Between 3% and 5% 27.0% 281% 25.9% 29.3% 26.3% 35.8% 30.2% 26.7% 221% 27.4% 25.2% 261% 27.7% 27.6% 23.4% 25.4% 31.0% 28.6% 33.0% 21.4% 24.5% 33.2%
H s s
134 53 82 33 102 17 29 51 38 16 12 11 42 44 9 69 62 73 4 34 13 10
Between 6% and 10% 13.4% 10.8% 15.8% 15.1% 12.9% 14.3% 17.9% 11.9% 12.8% 12.0% 11.5% 17.5% 10.9% 18.1% 12.4% 17.2% 12.1% 13.1% 6.1% 12.9% 19.3% 23.6%
A L P R R
58 25 33 21 37 14 5 24 16 3 3 3 22 22 5 28 25 31 6 15 4 2
More than 10% 5.8% 5.1% 6.4% 9.6% 4.7% 11.8% 2.9% 5.6% 5.3% 2.3% 3.3% 4.3% 5.7% 9.1% 6.9% 7.0% 4.9% 5.5% 8.6% 5.6% 6.2% 5.1%
D FGH i
241 87 154 47 195 21 24 102 % 38 29 18 89 49 18 103 92 114 18 82 17 10
Do not know 241% 18.0% 29.8% 21.4% 24.8% 18.2% 15.0% 23.9% 31.6% 28.0% 27.4% 27.4% 231% 20.6% 26.0% 25.7% 17.9% 20.4% 26.2% 30.9% 25.8% 238%
A F EFG P Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/IL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base
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14-029520-01 - Les Canadiens et la lutte contre la faim dans le monde Detailed Tables

q14. [Advocating to the Canadian government to fund programs that support small scale farmers in the developing world] - Please specify the extent to which you think that the following actions, i such as Canada, could contribute to reducing world hunger.

Language Province Incomes Situation

French English 18-24 yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000  $50 000 & + Works Unemployed Retired At home Student
R

|Base: Al 69
\Weighted 69*
Advocating to the Canadian government to fund

programs that support small scale farmers in the

developing world

10 18.9% 17.3% 20.5% 20.6% 18.5% 23.2% 11.5% 19.6% 20.4% 18.1% 13.6% 23.3% 18.8% 21.1% 17.7% 22.5% 17.1% 16.6% 24.6% 20.6% 24.2% 21.6%
F F F P
124 59 65 29 95 11 18 52 42 13 11 8 46 33 13 50 61 60 12 36 12 4
9 12.3% 12.1% 12.6% 13.2% 12.1% 9.9% 11.1% 12.1% 14.3% 9.8% 10.5% 11.5% 12.0% 13.6% 17.8% 12.5% 11.8% 10.7% 17.0% 13.6% 18.0% 9.4%
166 84 81 26 140 18 26 72 50 18 23 9 78 28 10 62 94 96 8 46 11 4
8 16.5% 17.4% 15.8% 11.9% 17.8% 15.3% 15.7% 16.8% 17.1% 13.5% 22.1% 13.1% 20.3% 11.5% 13.6% 15.6% 18.3% 17.2% 11.8% 17.3% 16.9% 9.8%
9 M M
151 76 75 36 115 20 27 65 39 21 16 10 50 40 13 56 86 96 8 32 6 9
7 15.1% 15.7% 14.5% 16.4% 14.7% 17.3% 16.5% 15.3% 13.0% 16.0% 14.9% 15.9% 13.1% 16.8% 17.8% 14.1% 16.8% 17.2% 11.8% 12.0% 9.2% 21.3%
148 7 71 27 121 16 32 60 40 27 15 13 52 32 9 53 7 86 11 36 8 7
6 14.7% 15.8% 13.7% 12.3% 15.4% 13.6% 19.5% 14.1% 13.4% 20.4% 13.7% 20.3% 13.5% 13.1% 12.4% 13.2% 15.0% 15.3% 16.1% 13.6% 12.0% 16.7%
134 59 74 39 95 16 25 57 36 18 13 7 52 38 6 59 54 73 11 35 8 7
5 13.4% 12.2% 14.4% 17.9% 12.1% 13.5% 15.4% 13.4% 12.0% 13.7% 12.6% 10.0% 13.5% 15.7% 8.1% 14.8% 10.6% 13.0% 15.9% 13.2% 12.1% 16.5%
D
29 12 17 6 23 4 5 13 7 4 3 1 10 6 5 8 19 22 0 7 0 0
4 2.9% 2.5% 3.3% 2.7% 3.0% 3.7% 3.0% 3.1% 2.4% 3.1% 3.2% 1.4% 2.5% 2.5% 7.2% 2.0% 3.7% 4.0% - 2.6% - -
L
30 17 13 6 24 3 6 11 10 5 5 1 9 7 3 12 15 18 0 10 1 1
3 3.0% 3.5% 2.6% 2.7% 3.1% 2.6% 3.7% 2.6% 3.4% 3.8% 5.2% 1.5% 2.3% 2.9% 4.1% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% - 3.8% 1.5% 2.4%
8 5 3 1 7 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 4 3 0 3 5 3 0 3 1 1
2 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.9% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 0.7% - - 1.5% 1.0% 1.2% - 0.7% 1.0% 0.5% - 1.1% 1.5% 2.2%
23 12 11 4 19 0 4 9 10 2 4 1 11 4 1 6 14 12 2 6 3 0
1 2.3% 2.4% 2.2% 1.8% 2.4% - 2.4% 2.2% 3.4% 1.5% 4.2% 1.4% 2.8% 1.6% 1.4% 1.5% 2.7% 2.2% 2.8% 2.3% 4.6% -
E
313 143 170 73 240 38 37 135 103 38 26 23 119 83 25 140 149 153 29 90 28 13
9-10 31.3% 29.4% 33.0% 33.8% 30.6% 33.1% 22.6% 31.7% 34.7% 28.0% 24.2% 34.8% 30.9% 34.7% 35.5% 35.0% 29.0% 27.4% 41.6% 34.2% 42.1% 31.0%
F F Q Q Q
317 161 156 61 255 38 53 137 89 40 39 19 128 68 22 119 180 192 16 7 17 13
7-8 31.6% 33.1% 30.3% 28.3% 32.5% 32.6% 32.2% 32.2% 30.1% 29.5% 37.0% 29.0% 33.4% 28.3% 31.4% 29.7% 35.1% 34.4% 23.5% 29.3% 26.2% 31.2%
311 149 162 71 239 36 62 131 82 50 31 21 114 75 20 120 151 181 22 7 16 14
4-6 31.0% 30.6% 31.4% 32.9% 30.5% 30.9% 37.9% 30.6% 27.8% 37.2% 29.5% 31.7% 29.6% 31.3% 27.7% 30.1% 29.3% 32.3% 32.0% 29.3% 24.1% 33.2%
H
61 34 28 11 50 4 12 23 22 7 10 3 24 14 4 21 34 33 2 19 5 2
1-3 6.1% 6.9% 5.3% 5.0% 6.4% 3.5% 7.3% 5.5% 7.4% 5.3% 9.4% 4.5% 6.1% 5.7% 5.4% 5.2% 6.7% 6.0% 2.8% 7.2% 7.5% 4.6%
7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.4 6.8 7.2 7.3 7.1 6.9 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.1 7.1 75 7.2 75 7.2
Mean 3 3 3
Std.Dev. 22 22 22 22 22 2 21 22 23 21 23 21 22 22 22 22 22 21 21 23 24 21
Std.Err. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.3
Median 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/IL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base
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14-029520-01 - Les Canadiens et la lutte contre la faim dans le monde Detailed Tables

q14. [Donating to charitable organisations that help small scale farmers in the developing world.] - Please specify the extent to which you think that the following actions, if taken by numerous such as Canada, could contribute to reducing world hunger.

Language Province Incomes Situation

French English 18-24 yo 25-34yo 35-59 yo Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic -$50000  $50 000 & + Works Unemployed Retired At home Student
R

|Base: Al 69
\Weighted 69*

Donating to charitable organisations that help small
scale farmers in the developing world

10 19.4% 15.7% 22.9% 14.2% 20.9% 21.5% 13.8% 20.3% 20.5% 18.9% 16.8% 29.1% 21.6% 15.3% 17.6% 22.7% 16.9% 16.7% 20.1% 20.3% 34.8% 26.0%
A C [ P Qs
108 49 59 29 79 10 15 50 33 14 12 7 32 31 12 47 55 59 8 32 6 3
9 10.8% 10.1% 11.5% 13.3% 10.1% 8.9% 8.9% 11.8% 11.1% 10.6% 11.6% 10.3% 8.4% 12.7% 16.5% 11.8% 10.7% 10.5% 11.6% 12.1% 9.0% 7.6%
L
183 93 90 37 146 25 26 73 58 20 25 6 78 43 12 66 105 108 13 44 10 7
8 18.3% 19.1% 17.5% 16.9% 18.6% 21.9% 16.2% 17.2% 19.6% 15.2% 23.3% 8.5% 20.3% 17.7% 16.3% 16.5% 20.3% 19.4% 19.2% 16.6% 15.2% 17.0%
K K
169 94 75 38 131 15 34 79 42 20 18 15 54 48 14 59 100 107 8 38 9 7
7 16.9% 19.3% 14.6% 17.7% 16.7% 12.6% 20.7% 18.6% 14.1% 15.0% 17.0% 23.2% 14.1% 20.0% 19.2% 14.7% 19.4% 19.1% 11.6% 14.5% 13.8% 16.2%
B
138 71 66 28 110 20 30 53 35 23 19 8 50 27 12 50 72 78 11 34 6 8
6 13.7% 14.7% 12.9% 12.8% 14.0% 17.1% 18.6% 12.3% 11.8% 16.8% 17.7% 11.6% 13.1% 11.1% 16.6% 12.4% 14.0% 14.0% 15.9% 12.9% 9.2% 19.2%
GH
112 60 53 26 86 11 22 48 31 18 6 8 48 27 6 49 45 61 9 32 5 6
5 11.2% 12.3% 10.2% 11.9% 11.0% 9.8% 13.4% 11.3% 10.4% 13.6% 5.3% 11.5% 12.5% 11.1% 8.3% 12.3% 8.7% 10.8% 13.1% 12.0% 7.5% 14.0%
J J
36 17 19 3 33 6 3 12 15 7 2 3 19 3 2 12 21 22 1 11 2 0
4 3.6% 3.5% 3.7% 1.4% 4.2% 5.4% 1.7% 2.9% 5.0% 5.3% 2.1% 4.3% 4.9% 1.3% 2.7% 2.9% 4.1% 4.0% 1.4% 4.1% 2.9% -
M M
19 9 10 7 12 2 5 7 5 2 2 0 7 8 0 9 9 11 2 5 1 0
3 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 3.2% 1.5% 1.8% 3.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 2.0% - 1.8% 3.3% - 2.2% 1.8% 2.0% 2.8% 1.9% 1.5% -
13 4 9 7 6 0 2 3 8 2 1 0 2 7 1 4 7 5 0 7 1 0
2 1.3% 0.8% 1.7% 3.2% 0.8% - 1.2% 0.7% 2.7% 1.5% 1.0% - 0.5% 2.9% 1.4% 1.0% 1.4% 0.9% - 2.6% 1.5% -
D G L
29 13 16 12 17 1 4 14 10 2 3 1 11 11 1 14 13 15 3 8 3 0
1 2.9% 2.7% 3.1% 5.5% 2.2% 0.9% 2.4% 3.3% 3.3% 1.5% 3.1% 1.4% 2.8% 4.6% 1.3% 3.5% 2.5% 2.7% 4.3% 3.0% 4.6% -
D
303 125 177 60 243 35 37 137 93 40 30 26 115 67 24 138 142 152 22 85 29 14
9-10 30.2% 25.8% 34.4% 27.5% 31.0% 30.5% 22.7% 32.1% 31.6% 29.6% 28.4% 39.4% 30.0% 28.0% 34.1% 34.5% 27.7% 27.2% 3L.7% 32.4% 43.8% 33.6%
A F F P Q
352 187 166 75 277 40 60 153 99 40 43 21 132 91 25 125 205 216 21 82 19 14
7-8 35.2% 38.4% 32.1% 34.6% 35.3% 34.5% 36.9% 35.8% 33.6% 30.1% 40.2% 31.7% 34.4% 37.8% 35.6% 31.2% 39.8% 38.5% 30.8% 31.2% 29.0% 33.2%
B o S
286 148 138 57 229 38 55 113 80 48 27 18 117 57 20 110 138 161 21 76 13 14
4-6 28.5% 30.4% 26.7% 26.1% 29.2% 32.3% 33.8% 26.5% 27.1% 35.8% 25.1% 27.4% 30.4% 23.5% 27.6% 27.7% 26.9% 28.8% 30.4% 29.0% 19.6% 33.2%
M
61 26 35 26 35 3 11 24 23 6 7 1 20 26 2 27 29 31 5 20 5 0
1-3 6.1% 5.3% 6.8% 11.9% 4.5% 2.7% 6.7% 5.6% 7.7% 4.5% 6.2% 1.4% 5.1% 10.7% 2.7% 6.7% 5.7% 5.6% 7.1% 7.5% 7.6% -
D IKLN
7.2 7.1 7.3 6.8 7.3 7.4 6.9 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.6 7.2 7 75 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.6 7.6
Mean c M
Std.Dev. 22 21 23 24 21 2 21 22 24 22 21 21 22 24 2 23 21 21 23 23 25 18
Std.Err. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.3
Median 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - /J/K/IL/IMIN - O/P - Q/R/S/T/U * small base

bu
month date year
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